

SB0506/620719/1

BY: Environmental Matters Committee

AMENDMENTS TO SENATE BILL 506
(Third Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1, in line 6, strike “establishing that” and substitute “altering”; strike beginning with “and” in line 7 down through “book” in line 8; and in line 9, strike “do not” and substitute “that”.

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 3, in lines 7 and 19, in each instance, strike “AND”; in lines 8 and 20, in each instance, strike “A” and substitute “:”

1. A”;

and in lines 11 and 23, in each instance, after “INSTRUCTION” insert “;AND

2. AT LEAST 19 HOURS, 3 HOURS OF WHICH MUST OCCUR DURING THE PERIOD BEGINNING 30 MINUTES BEFORE SUNSET AND ENDING 30 MINUTES AFTER SUNRISE, OF BEHIND-THE-WHEEL DRIVING PRACTICE SUPERVISED BY AN INDIVIDUAL WHO:

A. HOLDS A VALID DRIVER’S LICENSE;

B. IS AT LEAST 21 YEARS OLD; AND

C. HAS BEEN LICENSED TO DRIVE FOR AT LEAST 3 YEARS; AND

(Over)

(iii) UNLESS THE INDIVIDUAL SUBMITS, IN ACCORDANCE WITH THE ADMINISTRATION'S REGULATIONS, A COMPLETED SKILLS LOG BOOK SIGNED BY EACH SUPERVISING DRIVER WHO CERTIFIES THAT THE INDIVIDUAL HAS SATISFACTORILY DEMONSTRATED A REQUIRED SKILL AND HAS COMPLETED THE DRIVING PRACTICE REQUIREMENTS UNDER THIS PARAGRAPH".